
Summary lists of Middle English prose contents 
 
Item numbers preceded by A, B, C or D refer to the Macaronic Index which follows the main listings in each 
volume. 
 
 

Vol. 13 - Lambeth Palace Library 
 
6 [1] The Brut 
22 [1] Claim of the Duke of York 
25 [1] 

[2] 
[3] 
[4] 

Wycliffite Bible, Prefatory epistles 
Wycliffite Bible, Old Testament 
Wycliffite Bible, New Testament 
Note on the biblical canon 

34 [1]-[2] Wycliffite revision of Rolle’s commentary on the Psalms 
38 [1] Note about God 
72 [1]-[142] Gilte Legende 
84 [1] The Brut 
90 [1]-[2] 

[3] 
Passages apparently translated from the Church Fathers 
Translation of part of Gratian’s Decretum 

118 [1] Medical recipe 
120 [C 1] 

[C 2] 
Glosses 
Proverbs 

135 [A 1] Last words of St Edmund 
172 [1] Sentence of cursing 
174 [A 2] Names of herbs 
179 [B 1] Glossary of legal terms 
186 [1] On the benefits of reading the psalter 
192 [1] 

[2] 
Rule for hermits 
History of the Carmelite order 

200 [1] On the use of the quadrant 
205 [A 3] 

[1] 
Note on points of the compass and wind directions 
Note on the different ways of consenting to sin 

211 [1]-[4] Letters of Thomas Bekynton or preserved by him 
216 [1] Bidding prayers 
236 [A 4] English phrases within Giraldus Cambrensis 
241 [1] 

[2] 
Letter on behalf of Dover Priory 
Veterinary recipe 

259 [1] The Brut 
260 [A 5] English phrase within Latin exempla 
262 [1] 

[2] 
Sir John Fortescue, On the Governance of England 
Sir John Fortescue, Declaration upon Certain Writings sent out of 
Scotland 

264 [1] The Brut 
265 [1]-[2] The Dicts and Sayings of the Philosophers 
270 [1] Coats of arms of the English nobility and knighthood 
306 [1] 

[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8] 
[9] 
[10] 
[11] 
[12] 
[A 6] 
[13] 

Note about the tournament at Smithfield, 1467 
List of mayors of London 
List of English monarchs 
The Brut 
Short English Chronicle of London 
‘A proclamation made be iacke cade’ 
‘The cristenynge of prince arthure’ 
‘The maner of makynge knyghtes’ 
List of gentry accompanying William the Conqueror 
Proverbys of Howsolde-kepyng 
Two medical recipes 
Four medical recipes 
‘Nomina herbarum’ 
Ten recipes, mainly medical 



[A 7] 
[14] 
[15] 
[16] 
[17] 
[18] 
[19] 
[20] 
[21] 
[22] 
[23] 
[24] 
[25] 
[26] 
[27] 
[28] 
[29] 
[30] 
[31] 
[32] 
[33] 
[34] 
[35] 
[36] 
[37] 
 
[38] 
 
[39] 

‘Nomina herbarum’ 
Two medical recipes 
Fragment of a lunary 
‘Medcynes of lechecrafte’ 
Treatise on the elements and humours 
Information on parts of the human body 
Collection of medical recipes 
‘The lyve of sent evstas’ 
‘The receyvyng of kyng edward the iiijth at brystowe’ 
Fifteen medical recipes 
Note on the siege of Calais in 1346 
Eight medical recipes 
Account of the capitulation of Granada in 1492 
List of perilous days 
Three medical recipes 
Booke of Hawkyng or Prince Edward’s Book 
Note on beasts of venery and of the chase 
Terms of resting/mating 
Terms of association, or collectives 
Carving terms 
Information about larks 
Advice on feeding nightingales 
Medical recipe 
Ten medical recipes 
Caxton, Lyf of the Holy and Blessid Vyrgyn Saynt Wenefryde 
(printed text) 
‘A decre ... for the gevyng of the benyfice of seynt peters in 
cornehull’ 
‘The longitude of men folowyng’ 

328 [1] Nicholas Love, Mirror of the Blessed Life of Jesus Christ 
331 [1] The Brut 
342 [A 8] 

[A 9] 
Medical recipes 
‘Nomina herbarum’ 

352 [1]-[10] Sermon for Good Friday 
369 [1]  

[2] 
Wycliffite Bible, New Testament 
Wycliffite Lections from the Old Testament 

392 [1]-[21] Sermon cycle 
398 [A 11] English proverb within a Latin sermon 
408 [1] 

[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 

Lay Folks’ Catechism 
Wycliffite (?) tract on the Pater Noster 
Wycliffite tract on Ave Maria 
Wycliffite tract on the Creed 
On the five outer and inner wits 
Tract on the Ten Commandments 

419 [1] 
[2] 
[3] 

Note on predicting the weather 
List of perilous days 
Proverb 

427 [1] Copy of Old English interlinear gloss 
432 [1] 

[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6]-[7] 
[8]-[9] 
[10] 
[11] 

Simon Wynter, Life of St Jerome 
Abbey of the Holy Ghost 
Charter of the Abbey of the Holy Ghost 
Visitatio infirmorum 
Points best pleasing to God 
Extracts from the Revelaciones of St Bridget of Sweden 
English rubrics to Latin prayers 
Miracles of the Virgin 
Life of St Dorothy 

444 [1]-[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 

Collections of medical recipes 
Treatise on remedies for the digestive system 
Five medical recipes 
Collection of medical recipes 



[6] 
[7] 
 
[8] 
[9] 
[10] 
[11] 
[12] 
[13] 
[A 12] 
[A 13] 
[14] 
[15] 
[16] 
[17] 

Treatise on diagnosis by urine 
Treatise on the influence of the natural world on mankind 
(and on the elements and humours) 
Abbreviations for weights and measures 
Zodiacal lunary 
Three medical recipes 
Collection of medical recipes 
Recommendations for dieting and bloodletting 
Medical recipe 
Collection of medical recipes 
Twelve medical recipes 
Medical recipe 
Recipes for the care and cure of hawks 
Notes on dates of feasts in the years 1458-62 
Eight medical recipes 

448 [1]-[5] Notes on historical occurrences in the 1460s 
454 [1] Preface to a Latin almanac 
459 [1] 

[2] 
Prayer to Christ 
English rubric to a Latin prayer 

472 [1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8]-[9] 

Walter Hilton, The Scale of Perfection, Book I 
Walter Hilton, The Scale of Perfection, Book II 
Walter Hilton, Mixed Life 
Walter Hilton, Eight Chapters on Perfection 
Walter Hilton (?), Qui Habitat 
Walter Hilton (?), Bonum Est Confiteri Domino 
Walter Hilton (?), Commentary on the ‘Benedictus’ 
Memoranda on the use and ownership of the manuscript 

484 [1] The Pore Caitif 
487 [1]-[16] 

[17] 
The Lambeth Homilies 
On Ureisun of Oure Louerde 

491 [1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[A 14] 
[A 15] 
[A 16] 
[6] 
[A 17] 

The Brut 
The Three Kings of Cologne 
Rubric preceding Latin lines 
Note on the danger of lending to friends 
Proverb 
Interpretation of the meaning of Tenebrae 
Sermon or notice for Rogation Days 
Sermon for the feast of the Ascension 
Sermon for the First Sunday in Lent 
Sermon on the Ten Commandments 

493 [A 18] English phrases within a Latin chronicle 
501 [1] 

[2] 
Dedication 
Secreta secretorum 

502 [A 19] 
[A 20] 

Glosses in John of Garland’s Unus omnium 
Glosses in John of Garland’s Ars lectoria ecclesie 

506 [1] 
[2]-[5] 

Dedication prefacing William of Worcester’s Collections 
English passages within William of Worcester’s Collections 

523 [1] 
[A 21] 

The Six Masters on Tribulation 
Medical recipes 

532 [1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 

‘Tabula lectionum’ (Wycliffite Bible) 
Wycliffite Bible, New Testament 
Wycliffite Lections from the Old Testament 
Note on the teachings of St Augustine and St Gregory 

541 [1] 
[2] 
[3] 

The Pore Caitif 
Walter Hilton, Eight Chapters on Perfection 
St Brendan’s Confession 

546 [1] 
 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 

Fifteen places where Christ suffered his Passion visited by the 
Virgin Mary after the Ascension 
‘The xv sorowes of oure lady’ 
The Sayings of St Albert on the Sacrament of the Altar 
Exemplum concerning the Pater Noster 



[5]-[6] 
[7] 
[8] 
[9]-[10] 
[11] 
[12] 
[13] 

The Golden Letany off the Lyeff and Passion of Cryste 
Three prayers to the Virgin Mary 
Eight rules for living a holy life 
Prayers before receiving Communion 
Prayer after receiving Communion 
Meditation after receiving Communion 
Rubrics 

547 [1] 
[2] 

Wycliffite Bible, New Testament 
Wycliffite summary of the gospels 

551 [1]-[2] The Clergy may not hold Property 
559 [1] 

[2]-[3] 
[4]-[5] 
[6] 
[7]-[9] 
[10] 
[11] 
[12] 
[13] 
[14] 

Prayer to the Virgin Mary 
Prayers to the Sacrament 
Prayers to Jesus Christ 
Prayer to the Trinity 
Prayers to Jesus Christ 
Prayer of confession to Jesus Christ 
Note on the Trental of St Gregory 
Prayer to Jesus Christ 
Rubric detailing the advantages of a Latin prayer 
Rubrics, mainly to prayers 

577 [1] 
[2] 

Abjuration by Reginald Pecock 
Letters concerning Reginald Pecock 

580 [1] Manuscript library catalogue of 1688 
585 [1] Letter of Thomas Bekynton 
586 [1] Extracts apparently from Mandeville ‘s Travels 
587 [1] Extract from Reginald Pecock’s Repressor 
593 [1] 

[2] 
Extracts from Reginald Pecock’s Repressor 
Twelve Conclusions of the Lollards 

594 [1]-[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8] 
[9] 
 
[10]-[11] 
[12] 
[13] 

Extract from a Wycliffite tract on the Pater Noster 
Notes related to The Pore Caitif 
Abjuration by Reginald Pecock 
Letters concerning Reginald Pecock 
Abjuration by Reginald Pecock 
Extract from Reginald Pecock’s Poore Mennis Myrrour 
Extracts from the Counsels of Isidore 
Extract from a translation of St Augustine’s De Contemptu 
Mundi 
Prologue to and extracts from Oon of Foure 
Extract from John Purvey’s Compendyous Treatise 
Petition to Henry VI 

598 [1] The English Conquest of Ireland 
633 [1] 

[2] 
Dedication 
James Yonge, The Gouernaunce of Prynces 

738 [1] 
[2] 

The Brut 
The Deposition of Richard II 

853 [1] Extract from Rolle’s Form of Living 
878 [1] 

[2] 
Rubrics to Lydgate’s Kalendare 
Notes on weights and measures 

1033 [1] Wycliffite Bible, Old Testament 
1149 [1]-[278] 

[169] 
[170] 

Wycliffite sermon cycle, including: 
Of Mynystris in þe Chirche 
Vae Octuplex 

1150-51 [1] 
[2] 

‘Tabula lectionum’ (Wycliffite Bible) 
Wycliffite Bible, New Testament 

1234 [1] Petition to Henry VII 
1362 [1] Note on the gift of the manuscript 
1366 [1] 

[2] 
‘Tabula lectionum’ (Wycliffite Bible) 
Wycliffite Bible, New Testament 

1509 [1] Medical recipe 
3597 [1] Advice of Prudence to a sinful man 



[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8] 
[9] 
[10] 
[11] 
[12] 

Four things needful to every Christian man and woman 
The Mirror of Sinners 
Three Arrows of Doomsday 
Christ’s words to St Mechtild of Hackeborn 
Twelve Degrees of Meekness 
Tract on ghostly battle from Pore Caitif 
Tract on the charter of heaven from Pore Caitif 
The Mirror of St Edmund (Mirror of Holy Church) 
The Clensyng of Mannes Soule 
Exemplum 
Statement of Christian faith 

3600 [1] 
[2] 
[3]-[4] 
[5]-[11] 
[12] 
[13] 
[14] 
[15]-[17] 
[18] 
[19] 

Directions for devotion to the wounds of Christ 
Directions for prayers at night and morning 
Prayers affirming Christian faith 
Prayers to Christ for the days of the week 
Directions preceding a Latin prayer to the five wounds 
Prayer to Christ 
Prayer to the Sacrament 
Prayers to Christ 
Directions on devotion to the Virgin Mary 
Rubric to a Latin prayer 

3774 [1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 

Rubric to a Latin prayer 
Rubrics among offices for the sick, dying and dead 
Rubrics for the seven requiem offices observed at Syon 
Rubrics for prayers to be said in Chapter 

 
Lambeth Palace Library: Archbishops’ Registers 
Arundel [1] 

[2] 
[3] 
[4] 

Letter concerning peace with France 
Statement of faith by Sir John Oldcastle 
Articles of faith put to Sir John Oldcastle 
Abjuration by William Sawtry 

Chichele [1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8] 
[9] 
[10] 
[11] 
[12] 
[13] 

Revocation by John Russell 
Recantation by Robert Hooke 
Revocation by William Russell 
Repudiation of William Russell 
Recantation by William Russell 
Recantations by Thomas Garenter and Richard Monke 
Sentence of cursing 
Petition to Parliament 
Declaration of refusal to marry 
Vow of perpetual chastity 
Privileges granted to a hospital 
Pardons in connection with a hospital 
Pardons in connection with a church 

Stafford [1] 
[2]-[4] 

Petition to Henry VI 
Letters concerning Pope Eugenius IV’s attempt to raise a 
special tithe 

Bourgchier [1]-[3] 
[4] 

Letters concerning Pope Pius II’s request for money 
Coronation oath of Richard III 

Morton [1] 
[2] 
[3] 

Abjuration by John Dawnsy 
Abjuration by John Whitehorne 
Abjuration by John Lydtister 

 
Sion College Library 
E.1 [1] 

[A 22] 
[2] 
[3] 

Wycliffite Bible, Prefatory epistles 
Commentary on biblical places and people 
Wycliffite Bible, Old Testament 
Notes on Old Testament prophets 

E.2 [1] 
[2] 

Wycliffite Bible, New Testament 
Wycliffite Lections from the Old Testament 

E.7 [1] Translation of George Ripley’s Medulla philosphie chemicae 



[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 

Translation of Bernard of Treves’s De chimico miraculo 
Statements concerning nature 
‘The epistell of gallus scencewterus phisicion’ 
‘The epistell of mr arnolde de noua villa’ 

E.42 [1] The Brut 
E.43 [1] 

[2] 
[3]  

Translation of Chartier’s Le Quadriloque Invectif 
A Familiar Dialogue of the Friend and the Fellow 
The Treatise of Hope 

E.44 [1] The Pilgrimage of the Lyfe of the Manhode 
E.46 [1]-[2] English translation of the Testamentum attributed to Raymond 

Lull 
The Handlist also notes, but does not index, nine items under the heading 'Lambeth Palace Library: English Legal 
Documents'. 
 


