Summary lists of Middle English prose contents

Item numbers preceded by A, B, C or D refer to the Macaronic Index which follows the main listings in each volume.

Vol. 13 - Lambeth Palace Library

6	[1]	The Brut
22	[1]	Claim of the Duke of York
25	[1]	Wycliffite Bible, Prefatory epistles
	[2]	Wycliffite Bible, Old Testament
	[3]	Wycliffite Bible, New Testament
	[4]	Note on the biblical canon
34	[1]-[2]	Wycliffite revision of Rolle's commentary on the Psalms
38	[1]	Note about God
72	[1]-[142]	Gilte Legende
84	[1]	The Brut
90	[1]-[2]	Passages apparently translated from the Church Fathers
	[3]	Translation of part of Gratian's Decretum
118	[1]	Medical recipe
120	[C 1]	Glosses
	[C 2]	Proverbs
135	[A 1]	Last words of St Edmund
172	[1]	Sentence of cursing
174	[A 2]	Names of herbs
179	[B 1]	Glossary of legal terms
186	[1]	On the benefits of reading the psalter
192	[1]	Rule for hermits
• • • •	[2]	History of the Carmelite order
200	[1]	On the use of the quadrant
205	[A 3]	Note on points of the compass and wind directions
011	[1]	Note on the different ways of consenting to sin
211	[1]-[4]	Letters of Thomas Bekynton or preserved by him
216 236	[1]	Bidding prayers
230 241	[A 4]	English phrases within Giraldus Cambrensis
241	[1] [2]	Letter on behalf of Dover Priory Veterinary recipe
259	[1]	The Brut
260	[A 5]	English phrase within Latin <i>exempla</i>
262	[1]	Sir John Fortescue, On the Governance of England
202	[2]	Sir John Fortescue, Declaration upon Certain Writings sent out of
	[]]	Scotland
264	[1]	The Brut
265	[1]-[2]	The Dicts and Sayings of the Philosophers
270	[1]	Coats of arms of the English nobility and knighthood
306	[1]	Note about the tournament at Smithfield, 1467
	[2]	List of mayors of London
	[3]	List of English monarchs
	[4]	The Brut
	[5]	Short English Chronicle of London
	[6]	'A proclamation made be iacke cade'
	[7]	"The cristenynge of prince arthure'
	[8] [9]	'The maner of makynge knyghtes' List of gentry accompanying William the Conqueror
	[2] [10]	Proverbys of Howsolde-kepyng
	[10]	Two medical recipes
	[12]	Four medical recipes
	[A 6]	'Nomina herbarum'
	[13]	Ten recipes, mainly medical
		· ·

	[A 7]	'Nomina herbarum'
	[14]	Two medical recipes
	[15]	Fragment of a lunary
	[16]	'Medcynes of lechecrafte'
	[17]	Treatise on the elements and humours
	[18]	Information on parts of the human body
	[19]	Collection of medical recipes
	[20]	"The lyve of sent evstas"
	[21]	The receyvyng of kyng edward the iiijth at brystowe'
	[22]	Fifteen medical recipes
	[23]	Note on the siege of Calais in 1346
	[24]	Eight medical recipes
	[25]	Account of the capitulation of Granada in 1492
	[26]	List of perilous days
	[27]	Three medical recipes
	[28]	Booke of Hawkyng or Prince Edward's Book
	[29]	Note on beasts of venery and of the chase
	[30]	Terms of resting/mating
	[31]	Terms of association, or collectives
	[32]	Carving terms
	[33]	Information about larks
	[34]	Advice on feeding nightingales
	[35]	Medical recipe
	[36]	Ten medical recipes
	[37]	Caxton, Lyf of the Holy and Blessid Vyrgyn Saynt Wenefryde
	[38]	(printed text) 'A decre for the gevyng of the benyfice of seynt peters in
	[50]	cornehull'
	[39]	'The longitude of men folowyng'
328	[1]	Nicholas Love, Mirror of the Blessed Life of Jesus Christ
331	[1]	The Brut
342	[A 8]	Medical recipes
	[A 9]	Nomina herbarum'
352	[1]-[10]	Sermon for Good Friday
369	[1]	Wycliffite Bible, New Testament
	[2]	Wycliffite Lections from the Old Testament
392	[1]-[21]	Sermon cycle
398	[A 11]	English proverb within a Latin sermon
408	[1]	Lay Folks' Catechism
	[2]	Wycliffite (?) tract on the Pater Noster
	[3]	Wycliffite tract on Ave Maria
	[4]	Wycliffite tract on the Creed
	[5]	On the five outer and inner wits
	[6]	Tract on the Ten Commandments
419	[1]	Note on predicting the weather
	[2]	List of perilous days
427	[3]	Proverb Coary of Old English interlinear close
427	[1]	Copy of Old English interlinear gloss
432	[1]	Simon Wynter, Life of St Jerome
	[2] [3]	Abbey of the Holy Ghost Charter of the Abbey of the Holy Ghost
	[5]	Visitatio infirmorum
	[5]	Points best pleasing to God
	[6]-[7]	Extracts from the <i>Revelaciones</i> of St Bridget of Sweden
	[8]-[9]	English rubrics to Latin prayers
	[10]	Miracles of the Virgin
	[11]	Life of St Dorothy
444	[1]-[2]	Collections of medical recipes
	[3]	Treatise on remedies for the digestive system
	[4]	Five medical recipes
	[5]	Collection of medical recipes

	[6] [7] [9] [10] [11] [12] [13] [A 12] [A 12] [A 13] [14] [15] [16]	Treatise on diagnosis by urine Treatise on the influence of the natural world on mankind (and on the elements and humours) Abbreviations for weights and measures Zodiacal lunary Three medical recipes Collection of medical recipes Recommendations for dieting and bloodletting Medical recipe Collection of medical recipes Twelve medical recipes Medical recipe Recipes for the care and cure of hawks Notes on dates of feasts in the years 1458-62
140	[17]	Eight medical recipes
448	[1]-[5]	Notes on historical occurrences in the 1460s
454	[1]	Preface to a Latin almanac
459	[1]	Prayer to Christ English rubric to a Latin prayer
472	[2] [1]	Walter Hilton, <i>The Scale of Perfection</i> , Book I
172	[2]	Walter Hilton, <i>The Scale of Perfection</i> , Book II
	[3]	Walter Hilton, Mixed Life
	[4]	Walter Hilton, Eight Chapters on Perfection
	[5]	Walter Hilton (?), Qui Habitat
	[6]	Walter Hilton (?), Bonum Est Confiteri Domino
	[7]	Walter Hilton (?), Commentary on the 'Benedictus'
484	[8]-[9] [1]	Memoranda on the use and ownership of the manuscript <i>The Pore Caitif</i>
487	[1] [1]-[16]	The Lambeth Homilies
107	[17]	On Ureisun of Oure Louerde
491	[1]	The Brut
	[2]	The Three Kings of Cologne
	[3]	Rubric preceding Latin lines
	[4]	Note on the danger of lending to friends
	[5] [A 14]	Proverb Interpretation of the meaning of Tenebrae
	[A 14] [A 15]	Interpretation of the meaning of Tenebrae Sermon or notice for Rogation Days
	[A 16]	Sermon for the feast of the Ascension
	[6]	Sermon for the First Sunday in Lent
	[A 17]	Sermon on the Ten Commandments
493	[A 18]	English phrases within a Latin chronicle
501	[1]	Dedication
500	[2]	Secreta secretorum
502	[A 19]	Glosses in John of Garland's Unus omnium
506	[A 20] [1]	Glosses in John of Garland's <i>Ars lectoria ecclesie</i> Dedication prefacing William of Worcester's <i>Collections</i>
500	[2]-[5]	English passages within William of Worcester's <i>Collections</i>
523	[1]	The Six Masters on Tribulation
	[A 21]	Medical recipes
532	[1]	'Tabula lectionum' (Wycliffite Bible)
	[2]	Wycliffite Bible, New Testament
	[3]	Wycliffite Lections from the Old Testament
F 44	[4]	Note on the teachings of St Augustine and St Gregory
541	[1]	The Pore Caitif Walter Hilton, Eight Chapters on Perfection
	[2] [3]	St Brendan's Confession
546	[1]	Fifteen places where Christ suffered his Passion visited by the
	[*]	Virgin Mary after the Ascension
	[2]	'The xv sorowes of oure lady'
	[3]	The Sayings of St Albert on the Sacrament of the Altar
	[4]	Exemplum concerning the Pater Noster

	[5]-[6]	The Golden Letany off the Lyeff and Passion of Cryste
	[7]	Three prayers to the Virgin Mary
	[8]	Eight rules for living a holy life
	[9]-[10]	Prayers before receiving Communion
	[11]	Prayer after receiving Communion
	[12]	Meditation after receiving Communion
	[13]	Rubrics
	[1]	Wycliffite Bible, New Testament
	[2]	Wycliffite summary of the gospels
		The Clergy may not hold Property
	[1]-[2]	
	[1]	Prayer to the Virgin Mary
	[2]-[3]	Prayers to the Sacrament
	[4]-[5]	Prayers to Jesus Christ
	[6] [7] [0]	Prayer to the Trinity
	[7]-[9] [10]	Prayers to Jesus Christ
	[10]	Prayer of confession to Jesus Christ
	[11]	Note on the Trental of St Gregory
	[12]	Prayer to Jesus Christ
	[13]	Rubric detailing the advantages of a Latin prayer
	[14]	Rubrics, mainly to prayers
	[1]	Abjuration by Reginald Pecock
	[2]	Letters concerning Reginald Pecock
	[1]	Manuscript library catalogue of 1688
	[1]	Letter of Thomas Bekynton
586	[1]	Extracts apparently from Mandeville 's Travels
587	[1]	Extract from Reginald Pecock's Repressor
593	[1]	Extracts from Reginald Pecock's Repressor
	[2]	Twelve Conclusions of the Lollards
594	[1]-[2]	Extract from a Wycliffite tract on the Pater Noster
	[3]	Notes related to The Pore Caitif
	[4]	Abjuration by Reginald Pecock
	[5]	Letters concerning Reginald Pecock
	[6]	Abjuration by Reginald Pecock
	[7]	Extract from Reginald Pecock's Poore Mennis Myrrour
	[8]	Extracts from the Counsels of Isidore
	[9]	Extract from a translation of St Augustine's De Contemptu
		Mundi
	[10]-[11]	Prologue to and extracts from Oon of Foure
	[12]	Extract from John Purvey's Compendyous Treatise
	[13]	Petition to Henry VI
	[1]	The English Conquest of Ireland
633	[1]	Dedication
	[2]	James Yonge, The Gouernaunce of Prynces
738	[1]	The Brut
	[2]	The Deposition of Richard II
853	[1]	Extract from Rolle's Form of Living
878	[1]	Rubrics to Lydgate's Kalendare
	[2]	Notes on weights and measures
1033	[1]	Wycliffite Bible, Old Testament
	[1]-[278]	Wycliffite sermon cycle, including:
	[1][270]	Of Mynystris in pe Chirche
	[170]	Vae Octuplex
1150-51		'Tabula lectionum' (<i>Wycliffite Bible</i>)
1150-51	[1]	
1724	[2]	Wycliffite Bible, New Testament
	[1]	Petition to Henry VII
	[1]	Note on the gift of the manuscript
	[1]	'Tabula lectionum' (<i>Wycliffite Bible</i>)
	[2]	Wycliffite Bible, New Testament
	[1]	Medical recipe
3597	[1]	Advice of Prudence to a sinful man

	[2]	Four things needful to every Christian man and woman
	[3]	The Mirror of Sinners
	[4]	Three Arrows of Doomsday
	[5]	Christ's words to St Mechtild of Hackeborn
	[6]	Twelve Degrees of Meekness
	[7]	Tract on ghostly battle from Pore Caitif
	[8]	Tract on the charter of heaven from Pore Caitif
	[9]	The Mirror of St Edmund (Mirror of Holy Church)
	[10]	The Clensyng of Mannes Soule
	[11]	Exemplum
	[12]	Statement of Christian faith
3600	[1]	Directions for devotion to the wounds of Christ
	[2]	Directions for prayers at night and morning
	[3]-[4]	Prayers affirming Christian faith
	[5]-[11]	Prayers to Christ for the days of the week
	[12]	Directions preceding a Latin prayer to the five wounds
	[13]	Prayer to Christ
	[14]	Prayer to the Sacrament
	[15]-[17]	Prayers to Christ
	[18]	Directions on devotion to the Virgin Mary
	[19]	Rubric to a Latin prayer
3774	[1]	Rubric to a Latin prayer
	[2]	Rubrics among offices for the sick, dying and dead
	[3]	Rubrics for the seven requiem offices observed at Syon
	[4]	Rubrics for prayers to be said in Chapter
	ĽĴ	1 7 1
Lambeth Palac	ce Library: A	rchbishops' Registers
Arundel	[1]	Letter concerning peace with France
	[2]	Statement of faith by Sir John Oldcastle
	[3]	Articles of faith put to Sir John Oldcastle
	[4]	Abjuration by William Sawtry
Chichele	[1]	Revocation by John Russell
	[2]	Recantation by Robert Hooke
	[3]	Revocation by William Russell
	[4]	Repudiation of William Russell
	[5]	Recantation by William Russell
	[6]	Recantations by Thomas Garenter and Richard Monke
	[7]	Sentence of cursing
	[8]	Petition to Parliament
	[9]	Declaration of refusal to marry
	[10]	Vow of perpetual chastity
	[11]	Privileges granted to a hospital
	[12]	Pardons in connection with a hospital
	[13]	Pardons in connection with a church
Stafford	[1]	Petition to Henry VI
	[2]-[4]	Letters concerning Pope Eugenius IV's attempt to raise a
		special tithe
Bourgchier	[1]-[3]	Letters concerning Pope Pius II's request for money
U	[4]	Coronation oath of Richard III
Morton	[1]	Abjuration by John Dawnsy
	[2]	Abjuration by John Whitehorne
	[3]	Abjuration by John Lydtister
		· · ·
Sion College L	ibrary	
E.1	[1]	Wycliffite Bible, Prefatory epistles
	[A 22]	Commentary on biblical places and people
	[2]	Wycliffite Bible, Old Testament
	[3]	Notes on Old Testament prophets

[3] [1] [2] [1] Notes on Old Testament prophets *Wycliffite Bible*, New Testament Wycliffite *Lections from the Old Testament* Translation of George Ripley's *Medulla philosphie chemicae* E.2

E.7

	[2]	Translation of Bernard of Treves's De chimico miraculo
	[3]	Statements concerning nature
	[4]	'The epistell of gallus scencewterus phisicion'
	[5]	'The epistell of mr arnolde de noua villa'
E.42	[1]	The Brut
E.43	[1]	Translation of Chartier's Le Quadriloque Invectif
	[2]	A Familiar Dialogue of the Friend and the Fellow
	[3]	The Treatise of Hope
E.44	[1]	The Pilgrimage of the Lyfe of the Manhode
E.46	[1]-[2]	English translation of the Testamentum attributed to Raymond
		Lull

The Handlist also notes, but does not index, nine items under the heading 'Lambeth Palace Library: English Legal Documents'.